

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2019-0294

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk

DATE: July 16, 2019

SUBJECT: Trailways Commission

REQUEST:

To provide City Council Members with information to fill the unexpired term of Lynn Loebs ending December 31, 2020 on the Trailways Commission.

BACKGROUND:

A Notice of Vacancy was posted at City Hall, the Rochester Hills Public Library, the City Web Page and the Cable Channels. Interested residents had until August 2, 2019 to submit a Candidate Questionnaire.

Residents whose Candidate Questionnaires are on file with the Clerk's office who have indicated interest in the Trailways Commission include the following:

Ms. Laura Bagley

Mr. Werner Richard (Rick) Braun, III

Ms. Christina Calderwood

Mr. Brian Granader

Mr. Daniel Hauser

Mr. Rodney Hulbert

Mr. David McCracken

Mr. Johnathan Muenk

Mr. James Nachtman

Mr. Matthew Nowaczok

Ms. Clara Pinkham

Ms. Leanne Rogers

Ms. Susan Strunk

Mr. Charles (Chip) Tischer

RECOMMENDATION:

For City Council to fill the unexpired term of Lynn Loebs to the Trailways Commission that will expire on December 31, 2020.

APPROVALS:		SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review			
Department Director			
Mayor			
Deputy Clerk			
Contract Reviewed by City Attorney	□ Yes	□ N/A	